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Boston Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

Arecibo Job Corps Center 
Maria I. Fernandez 

CDSS Manager 
P.O. Box 544 

Garrochales, Puerto Rico 00654 
Tel:  (787) 816-5549 
Fax:  (787) 881-0971 

Alutiiq Professional Services 
Edgar DeCastro, Project Director 

Alutiiq Professional Services 
25 Chappell Street, 10th Floor 

Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Tel: (718) 522-3293 
Fax: (718) 522-0821 

Brooklyn Job Corps 
CDSS Manager 

585 DeKalb Avenue 
Brooklyn, New York 11205 

Tel: (718) 623-4001 
Fax: (718) 623-9626 

CHP International, Inc. 
Isabelle Ortiz, Project Director 

c/o 224 Harrison Street, Suite 212 
Syracuse, NY  13202 

Tel: (315) 478-5529 or (800) 375-8056 
Fax: (315) 478-3806 

Cassadaga Job Corps 
Thayne Bodenmiller, OA/CTS Manager 

GACA 
8115 Glasgow Road 

Cassadaga, New York 14718 
Tel: (716) 595-4200 
Fax: (716) 595-4396   

Delaware Valley Job Corps 
Jacquelyne Duwel, Director of CTS 

9368 State Route 97 
Callicoon, New York 12723-0846 

Tel: (845) 887-5400 ext. 290 
Fax: (845) 887-4015 

Del-Jen, Inc. 
Larry Bennett, Project Manager 
19 North Quinsigamond Avenue 

Shrewsberry, MS  01545 
Tel: (508) 757-4195 
Fax: (508) 757-4229 

Edison Job Corps 
Marianne Arkush, Director of CDSS 

500 Plainfield Avenue 
Edison, NJ 08817 

Tel: (732) 985-4800 ext. 7422 
Fax: (732) 985-8551 

Glenmont Job Corps Academy 
Haydee Vazquez, OA/CTS Director 

822 River Road 
Glenmont, NY 12077 

Tel: (518) 767-9371 x263 
Fax: (518) 767-3767  
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Boston Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

Iroquois Job Corps 
Melinda Maedl, CDSS Manager 

11780 Tibbets Road 
Medina, New York 14103 

Tel: (585) 798-7000 
Fax: (585) 798-7012 

Oneonta Job Corps Academy 
Ronald Young, OA/ CTS Manager 

21 Homer Folks Ave. 
Oneonta, New York 13820 

Tel: (607) 431-1443 
Fax:(607) 431-1511 

Rescare, Inc.  
(Puerto Rico and US Virgin Islands) 

Sonia E. Rivera, OA/CTS Senior Manager
P.O. Box 250430 

Aguadilla, Puerto Rico  00604-0430 
Tel: (787) 890-6585 
Fax: (787) 890-7058 

Shriver Job Corps 
Sharon McLaughlin, OA/CTS Manager 

270 Jackson Road 
Devens, MA 01434 

Tel: (978) 784-2600 ext. 2626 
Fax: (978) 784-2721 
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Philadelphia Region 
OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 

 

Adams & Associates – Maryland CTS 
(MDAWWS – Woodstock JCC) 

Rick Jarvis, Project Director 
10400 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 320 

Columbia, MD 21044 
Tel: (410) 964-2888 or (866) 214-2738 

Fax: (410) 964-0210 
E-mail: rjarvis@adamsaai.com

Career Development Services (CDS) 
(MDCD00 – MD OA CDS) 

Stephanie Henson, Project Director 
110 St. Paul Street, Suite 700 

Baltimore, MD 21201 
Tel: (410) 625-8400  
Fax: (410) 625-8403 

E-mail: stephanie@c-d-s.org

Affordable Supply Company, Inc. 
(DCASOA – DCOA) 

Jacqui Seay-Khaalid, Project Director 
DC Outreach & Admissions 

                 5713 Dix Street N.E. 
Washington, D.C. 20019 

Tel: (202) 399-8590 or (202) 388-0255 
Fax: (202) 399-8597 

E-mail:  seay-khaalid.jacqui@jobcorps.org

DESI-Pennsylvania 
(PADSPA-PA OA) 

Dana Frisby,  Project Director 
1420 Walnut Street, 1st Floor, Suite 100 

Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Tel: (215) 985-3650  
Fax: (215) 985-3655 

E-mail: frisby.dana@jobcorps.org  

Insights Training Group, LLC/DESI 
(KYINTG – KY OA/CTS) 

Maureen Shields, Project Director 
The NIA Center, 2900 West Broadway 

Louisville, KY 40211 
Tel: (502) 774-1886 
Fax: (502) 774-3275 

E-mail: shields.maureen@jobcorps.org

Eagle Group International  
(DCEAPO – DC CTS) 

Maria Martin, Project Director 
220 I Street N.E., Suite 240 

Washington, D.C. 20002 
Tel: (202) 547-2852  
Fax: (202) 547-2876 

E-mail:  martin.maria@jobcorps.org

Insights Training Group, LLC  
Virginia OA/CTS  

Lamont Allen, Project Director 
3600 West Broad Street, Suite 283 

Richmond, VA 23230 
Tel: (804) 340-5540  
Fax: (804) 340-5557 

E-Mail:  allen.lamont@jobcorps.org

Jackson Pierce Public Affairs, Inc. (WV)
(WVJP00 – WV JP OA) 

Frances Banks, Project Director 
405 Capitol Street, Suite 402 

Charleston, WV 25301 
Tel: (304) 342-2666  
Fax: (304) 342-2633 

E-Mail:  fbanks@jacksonpierce.com

ResCare, Inc. – Western PA CTS 
(PARCPB – Pittsburgh ) 

Kathy Eury, Project Director 
7175 Highland Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15206 

 Tel: (412) 441-8658 or  
Fax: (412) 441-8760 

E-mail: eury.kathleen@jobcorps.org
 

mailto:rjarvis@adamsandassociatesnet.com
mailto:Newman.Cynthia@jobcorps.org
mailto:Seay-khaalid.jacqui@jobcorps.org
mailto:frisby.dana@jobcorps.org
mailto:shields.maureen@jobcorps.org
mailto:martin.maria@jobcorps.org
mailto:allen.lamont@jobcorps.org
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mailto:eury.kathleen@jobcorps.org
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Philadelphia Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

MTC – Delaware OA/CTS 
(DEMTWI – Wilmington) 

Karl Kindberg, Project Director 
9 Vandever Street 

Wilmington, DE 19802 
Tel: (302) 230-2571 
Fax: (302) 575-1865 

E-mail: kindberg.karl@jobcorps.org

MTC-West Virginia CTS 
(WVJPCH – Charleston JCC) 
Jody Hensley, Project Director 

The Schoenbaum Family Enrichment Center 
1705 5th Avenue, Box 16 
Charleston, WV 25312 

Tel: (304) 414-4680  
Fax: (304) 414-4684/4410 

E-mail: hensley.jody@jobcorps.org  

MTC-EASTERN PA CTS 
(PAMTRR-E/PA CTS) 

Juanita Barone, Project Director 
4601 Market Street, Suite 335 

Philadelphia, PA 19139 
Tel: (215) 471-9370  
Fax: (215) 471-9380 

E-mail: barone.juanita@jobcorps.org

 
MTC – PHILA Job Corps Only 
(PAJPPH – Philadelphia JCC) 

OA/CTS Project Director 
4601 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19139 
Tel: (215) 966-0116  
Fax: (215) 996-0212 

 

  

 

mailto:kindberg.karl@jobcorps.org
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Atlanta Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

Atlanta Job Corps Center (OA/CTS) 
Virginia Watson, CDSS Manager 

239 West Lake Avenue, NW 
Atlanta, GA 30314 

Tel: (404) 794-9512 ext. 236 
Fax: (404) 794-8426 

Email:  watson.virginia@jobcorps.org

Bamberg Job Corps Center (OA/CTS) 
Cynthia Cooper, OA/CTS Manager 

19 Job Corps Avenue 
P.O. Box 967 

Bamberg, SC  29003 
Tel: (803) 256-9675 
Fax: (803) 256-9283 

Email: cooper.cynthia@jobcorps.org

CHP International 
(MS/TN, OA/CTS) 
Dwight Williamson 

Career Transition Services Manager 
P.O. Box 15352 

Hattiesburg, MS 39404-5352 
Tel: (800) 850-9053 or (601) 582-4200 

Fax: (601) 582-4212 
Cell: (601) 466-5939 

Email: haburg@bellsouth.net
Cornerstone (AL/FL OA/CTS) 
Ronald Jones, OA/CTS Provider 

Christine Rudolph, Deputy Project 
Director 

817 W. Peachtree St., Suite A150 
Arcade Level 

Atlanta, GA 30308 
Tel: (404) 961-7390 
Fax: (404) 961-7386 

Email: rjones@cfiteamonline.com

Florida Agency For Workforce 
Innovation (FL, OA) 

Patty B. Williams, OA Provider 
107 E. Madison Street, MSC #229 

Caldwell Bldg., Job Corps 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-4136 

Tel: (850) 245-7490 
Fax: (850) 921-3123 

Email: patty.williams@awi.state.fl.us

Dr.  Benjamin L. Hooks  
Job Corps Center (Memphis, OA) 

Demetria Jackson, OA Provider 
1555 McAlister Drive 
Memphis, TN 38116 
Tel: (901) 396-2800 
Fax: (901) 345-5590 

Email: jackson.demetria@jobcorps.org

mailto:haburg@bellsouth.net
mailto:rjones@cfiteamonline.com
mailto:patty.williams@awi.state.fl.us
mailto:jackson.demetria@jobcorps.org
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Jackson Pierce Public Affairs 
(FL, OA/CTS) 

Edna Jackson, President 
817 W. Peachtree Street., Suite A150 

Arcade Level 
Atlanta, GA  30308 
Tel: (404) 961-7390 
Fax: (404) 961-7386 

Email: ejackson@jacksonpierce.com

Jackson Pierce Public Affairs 
(MS, OA) 

Valerie Blakemore, Project Director 
1150 Metro Center, Suite 16 

Jackson, MS 39209 
Tel: (601) 292-1599 
Fax: (601) 292-4115 

Email: vblakemore@jacksonpierce.com

Miami Job Corps Center  (OA/CTS) 
Anthony Taylor, CDSS Manager 

3050 NW 183rd Street 
Miami, FL  33056 

Tel: (305) 620-3104 
Fax: (305) 620-7886 

Email: taylor.anthony@jobcorps.org

 

mailto:ejackson@jacksonpierce.com
mailto:taylor.anthony@jobcorps.org
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Atlanta Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

Odle Management Group (NC, OA) 
Barbara VanAlstyne, Project Director 

1008 Bullard Court, Suite 100 
Raleigh, NC 27615 

Tel: (919) 954-0691 or (800) 733-5627 
Fax: (919) 954-1964 
Cell: (480) 922-1027 

Email: vanalstyne.barbara@jobcorps.org

Odle Management Group 
(GA, OA/CTS) 

Helen Clark, OA/CTS Provider 
730  Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 450 

Atlanta, GA 30308 
Tel: (404) 892-7888 x204 or 

(800) 872-4604 
Fax: (404) 892-4616 

Email: hclark@omgoacts.com

Turner Job Corps Center  (OA/CTS) 
Career Transition Services 

John Thompson, Manager 
2001 Schilling Avenue 

Albany, GA  31705 
Tel: (229) 883-8500 ext. 347 

Fax: (229) 8889-2085 
Email: thompson.john@jobcorps.org

 
 

mailto:vanalstyne.barbara@jobcorps.org
mailto:lark@omgoacts.com
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Dallas Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

Albuquerque OA/CTS (Del-Jen) 
(New Mexico)  

            Eva Gonzalez, Manager 
1500 Indian School Road 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 

Tel: (505) 346-2562 
Fax: (505) 346-2769 

Email: gonzalev@jcdc.jobcorps.org

Burdick OA/CTS (Minact) 
(North Dakota) 

Rae Schobinger, Manager 
1500 University Avenue 

Minot, ND 58703 
Tel: (701) 857-9600 
Fax: (701) 837-5547 

Email: schobinger.rae@jobcorps.org

Carville OA/CTS (Minact) 
(Louisiana)  

Ann Ferguson 
5465 Point Clair Road, Building 5 

Carville, LA 70721 
Tel: (225) 642-0699 
Fax: (225) 642-9564 

Email: ferguson.ann@jobcorps.org

CO/WY OA/CTS (McNeil Tech) 
(Colorado/Wyoming) 
John Osborn, Director 
6033 South Zante Way 

Aurora, CO 80015 
Phone: (720) 870-3220 
Fax: (720) 870-4581 

Email: josborn@mcneiltech.com

David L. Carrasco OA/CTS (TEF) 
(Texas) 

Iliana Alvarez, Director  
10961 Gateway West, Suite # 300 

El Paso, TX 79935 
Tel: (915) 593-5928 
Fax: (915) 593-5908 

Email: alvarel@jobcorps.org

Gary OA/CTS (MTC) 
(Texas)  

Avril White, Director 
2800 Airport, Highway 21 

P.O. Box 967 
San Marcos, TX 78667-0967 

Tel: (512) 396-6652 
Fax: (512) 396-6666 

Email: white.avril@jobcorps.org

Guthrie OA/CTS (ResCare) 
(Oklahoma) 

Bernard Drake, Manager 
3106 W. University 
Guthrie, OK 73044 
Tel: (405) 282-9930 
Fax: (405) 282-9501 

Email: drake.bernard@jobcorps.org

Laredo OA/CTS (CSD) 
(Texas) 

Carlos “Charlie” Guzman, Manager 
1701 Island Street 

P.O. Box 1819 
Laredo, TX 78044-1819 

Tel: (956) 727-5148 
Fax: (956) 727-1937 

Email: guzman.carlos@jobcorps.org

Little Rock OA/CTS (Del-Jen) 
(Arkansas) 

DeMoyn McCoy, Director 
2020 Vance Street 

Little Rock, AR 72206 
Tel: (501) 376-4600 
Fax: (501) 376-6152 

Email: mccoy.demoyn@jobcorps.org

 

mailto:gonzalev@jcdc.jobcorps.org
mailto:schobinger.rae@jobcorps.org
mailto:ferguson.ann@jobcorps.org
mailto:josborn@mcneiltech.com
mailto:alvarel@jobcorps.org
mailto:white.avril@jobcorps.org
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mailto:mccoy.demoyn@jobcorps.org
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Dallas Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

 
New Orleans OA/CTS (CSD) 

(Louisiana) 
Amelia Oliver, Director 

3052 General Collins Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70114 

Tel: (504) 368-1505 
Fax: (504) 368-6151 

Email: oliver.amelia@jobcorps.org
 

North Texas OA/CTS (Horizons) 
(Texas) 

Ken Summerville, Manager 
5706 E. Mockingbird Lane, #210 

Dallas, TX 75206 
Tel: (214) 824-3030 
Fax: (214) 824-2877 

Email: summerville.ken@jobcorps.org

Northwest Texas OA/CTS (EMC) 
(Texas) 

Gregory Richmond, Manager 
5009 Brentwood Stair Rd, #114 

Ft. Worth, TX 76112 
Tel: (817) 451-3065 
Fax: (817) 451-3086 

Email: richmond.gregory@jobcorps.org

Shreveport OA/CTS (Minact) 
(Louisiana) 

Sheila Bumcon, Manager 
2815 Lillian Street 

Shreveport, LA 71109 
Tel: (318) 227-9331 
Fax: (318) 226-1084 

Email: bumcon.sheila@jobcorps.org

Southeast Texas OA (TEF) 
(Texas) 

Mary Ellen Livingston, Director 
1000 N. Alamo 

San Antonio, TX 78215 
Tel: (210) 225-3833 
Fax: (210) 225-8413 

Email: livingston.maryellen@jobcorps.org

Talking Leaves OA/CTS 
 (Cherokee Nation) (OK) 

Jay Littlejohn, Manager 
P.O. Box 1066 

5700 Bald Hill Road 
Tahlequah, OK 74465 
Tel: (918) 456-9959 
Fax: (918) 456-1270 

 Email: littlejohn.jay@jobcorps.org
 

Tulsa OA/CTS (ResCare) 
(Oklahoma) 

Chiquita Ponds, Manager 
1133 N. Lewis Avenue 

Tulsa, OK 74110 
Tel: (918) 585-9111 
Fax: (918) 592-2430 

Email: ponds.chiquita@jobcorps.org

 
UT/MT OA/CTS (MTC) 

(Utah/Montana) 
Robyn Wright, Director 

500 N. Marketplace Dr., #200 
Centerville, UT 84014 
Tel: (801) 693-2901 
Fax: (888) 404-4219 

Email: wright.robyn@jobcorps.org

 

 

mailto:oliver.amelia@jobcorps.org
mailto:Summerville.ken@jobcorps.org
mailto:Richmond.gregory@jobcorps.org
mailto:bumcon.sheila@jobcorps.org
mailto:Livingston.maryellen@jobcorps.org
mailto:Littlejohn.jay@jobcorps.org
mailto:ponds.chiquita@jobcorps.org
mailto:wright.robyn@jobcorps.org
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Chicago Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

Adams and Assoc., Inc.  
IndyPendence (Satellite) OA  

(Indianapolis and surrounding area) 
Sam Cotton, Site Director  

17 West Market Street, Suite 400 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 

Tel:  (317) 684-2555 
Fax:  (317) 684-7640 

E-mail: cotton.sam@jobcorps.org

American Business Corporation, 
Indiana OA/CTS 

Robbyn Blumreich, Project Director 
222 East Ohio Street, Suite 500 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Tel:  (317) 217-1271 
Fax:  (317) 217-1280 

E-mail: robbyn@abcworks.net

Career Systems Development Corp. 
(Minnesota OA/CTS) 

Sheena O’Brien, Manager 
1480 N. Snelling 

St. Paul, MN 55108 
Tel:  (651) 647-0422 ext. 142 

Fax:  (651) 641-0548 
E-mail: o’brien.sheena@jobcorps.org

  
CHP International  

(Michigan CTS) 
N’Jeri Mantambu-Bell, Project Director 

11801 Woodrow Wilson 
Detroit, MI  48206 

Tel:  (313) 852-0300 
Fax:  (313) 865-8791 

E-mail: belln@jobcorps.org   

Del-Jen, Ohio OA/CTS 
Tim Chambers, Project Director 

329 South Front Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Tel:  (614) 221-0790 
Fax:  (614) 221-6221 

E-mail: chambers.tim@jobcorps.org

DESI, Illinois/Wisconsin OA/CTS 
(IL WI OA/CTS) 

Wayde Smith, Project Director 
11004 South Michigan Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60628 
Tel:  (773) 468-1605 
Fax:  (773) 468-1614 

E-mail: smith.wayde@jobcorps.org

DESI, Missouri OA/CTS 
Ginny Shoemaker, Project Director 

514 East High Street, Suite 30 
Jefferson City, MO  65101 

Tel:  (573) 634-5686 
Fax:  (573) 634-8510 

E-mail: shoemaker.ginny@jobcorps.org

DESI, Nebraska OA/CTS 
Michelle Olson, Project Director 
2808 North 75th Street, Suite H 

Omaha, NE  68134 
Tel:  (402) 926-2810 
Fax:  (402) 926-2814 

E-mail: olson.michelle@jobcorps.org

MINACT, Kansas City OA (Kansas City 
and surrounding area) 

Edrica Mack, OA Project Director 
Kansas City Satellite 
2402 Swope Parkway 

Kansas City, MO  64130 
Tel: (816) 921-3366 
Fax:  (816) 921-4155 

E-mail: mack.edrica@jobcorps.org

mailto:robbyn@abcworks.net
mailto:belln@jobcorps.org
mailto:chambers.tim@jobcorps.org
mailto:shoemaker.ginny@jobcorps.org
mailto:olson.michelle@jobcorps.org
mailto:mack.edrica@jobcorps.org
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Chicago Region 
OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 

 

MINACT, St. Louis JCC OACTS   
(St. Louis and surrounding area) 
Demetrius Mosley, OA Manager 
Peggy Waggoner, CTS Manager 

4333 Goodfellow Boulevard 
St. Louis, MO  63120 
Tel:  (314) 679-6200 
Fax:  (314) 383-5717 

E-mail:  mosley.demetrius@jobcorps.org
E-mail:  waggoner.peggy@jobcorps.org

MTC, Kansas OA/CTS 
(Flint Hills JCC) 

Brenda Fuller, Director OA/CTS 
4620 Eureka Drive 

Manhattan, KS  66503 
Tel:  (785) 537-7222 ext. 495 

Fax:  (785) 583-4413 
E-mail:  fuller.brenda@jobcorps.org

Odle Management Group, Inc. 
(Iowa OA/CTS) 

Sarah Witt, Project Director 
430 East Grand, Suite 213 

Des Moines, IA 50309 
Tel: 515-281-9686 
Fax: 515-281-9650 

Email: sarah.witt@iwd.iowa.gov

Odle Management Group, Inc. 
(Michigan OA) 

Colleen Austin, Project Director 
11801 Woodrow Wilson, Suite 156 

Detroit, MI 48206 
Tel: 313-852-0320 
Fax: 313-867-9985 

Email: austin.colleen@jobcorps.org

  

mailto:mosley.demetrius@jobcorps.org
mailto:waggoner.peggy@jobcorps.org
mailto:mccormick.Jan@jobcorps.org
mailto:sarah.witt@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Austin.colleen@jobcorps.org
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San Francisco Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

 
Alaska Job Corps Center 

Krystal Kompkoff, OA/CTS Provider (AK) 
4300 B Street, Suite 100 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
Tel: (907) 562-6200 
Fax: (907) 562-5241 

E-mail: kompkoff.krystal@jobcorps.org
 

California DESI 
Rosa Romero, OA Provider 

8433 N. Black Canyon Hwy, Suite 184 
Phoenix, AZ 85021 
Tel:  (602) 995-0116 
Fax: (602) 864-1709 

E-mail: romero.rosa@jobcorps.org

DESI Northwest 
(WA,OR, ID) 

Richard Nannini, OA/CTS Provider 
500 Union Street, Suite 620 

Seattle, WA 98101 
Tel: (206) 343-4148 
Fax: (206) 622-1174 

E-mail: rnannini@qwest.net

Fred G. Acosta Job Corps Center 
Laura Gonzalez, CTS Manager 

901 South Campbell Ave. 
Tucson, AZ 85719 

Tel: (520) 879-9234 
Fax: (520) 879-9135 

E-mail: gonzalez.laura@jobcorps.org

Hawaii Job Corps Center 
Wendy Sakata, OA/CTS Manager 

49 S. Hotel Street, Suite 205 
Honolulu, HI 96813-3100 

Tel: (808) 545-3816 
Fax: (808) 545-3913 

E-mail: sakata.wendy@jobcorps.org

Inland Empire Job Corps Center 
Cliff Carlson, OA/CTS Provider 

P.O. Box 9550  
3173 Kerry Street 

San Bernardino, CA 92407 
Tel: (909) 473-1415 
Fax: (909) 473-1515 

E-mail: carlsoc@jobcorps.org
Innovations Group, Inc. 

Lori Trujillo, Program Director 
518 South Third Street 

Phoenix, AZ  85004 
Tel:  (602) 322-2886 
Fax:  (602) 322-7087 

E-mail:  loriatrujillo@yahoo.com

Long Beach Job Corps Center 
Michelle Santos, OA/CTS Provider 

1903 Sante Fe Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90810 

Tel: (562) 983-1777 x2311 
Fax: (562) 983-9088 

E-mail: santos.michelle@jobcorps.org

Los Angeles Job Corps Center 
Gloria Stratford, OA Provider 

1106 South Broadway  
Los Angeles, CA  90015 

Tel:  (213) 741-5360 
Fax:  (213)  741-5309 

E-mail: stratford.gloria@jobcorps.org  
        Los Angeles Job Corps Center 

Jackie Honore, CTS Provider 
1106 South Broadway 

Los Angeles, CA 90015 
Tel:  (213) 741-5320 
Fax:  (213) 741-5309 

E-mail:  honore.jackie@jobcorps.org 

Phoenix Job Corps Center 
Dale Volz, OA/CTS Provider 

518 South Third Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Tel: (602) 322-2834 
Fax: (602) 322-7071 

E-mail: volz.dale@jobcorps.org  

Sacramento Job Corps Center 
 OA/CTS Provider 

3100 Meadowview Road 
Sacramento, CA 95832 

Tel: (916) 394-0770  
Fax: (916) 394-2255 

 

mailto:kompkoff.krystal@jobcorps.org
mailto:romero.rosa@jobcorps.org
mailto:gonzalez.laura@jobcorps.org
mailto:sakata.wendy@jobcorps.org
mailto:Carlsoc@jobcorps.org
mailto:loriatrujillo@yahoo.com
mailto:santos.michelle@jobcorps.org
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San Francisco Region 

OA/CTS CONTRACTORS 
 

San Diego Job Corps Center 
Patricia Jennings, Project Director 

1325 Iris Avenue, Bldg. #60 
San Diego, CA 91932 

Tel: (619) 429-8500 x467 
Fax: (619) 423-5194 

E-mail: jennings.patricia@jobcorps.org

San Jose Job Corps Center/DESI 
Mary Eros, OA/CTS Provider 

3485 East Hills Drive 
San Jose, CA 95127 
Tel: (408) 937-3259 
Fax: (408) 937-3202 

E-mail: eros.mary@jobcorps.org

Sierra Nevada Job Corps Center 
Jessica Joiner, OA/CTS Provider 

5005 Echo Avenue 
Reno, NV 89506 

Tel: (775) 789-0829 
Fax: (775) 972-7480 

E-mail: joiner.jessica@jobcorps.org
Treasure Island Job Corps Center 

Mike Metrik, CTS Supervisor 
665 H. Avenue, Bldg. 442 
San Francisco, CA 94130 

Tel: (415) 277-2422 
Fax: (415) 705-1094 

E-mail:  metrik.mike@jobcorps.org

Treasure Island Job Corps Center 
Monique Laws, OA Manager 

665 H Avenue, Bldg. 442 
San Francisco, CA 94130 

Tel: (415) 875-1711 
Fax: (415) 705-1628 

E-mail: law.monique@jobcorps.org
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